

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

DIGOS CITY DIVISION

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

DIVISION MEMORANDUM

SGOD-2023-577

To : THONVER R. SAMPAGA Teacher, Kapatagan National High School

> NIÑO DABALOS Teacher, Aplaya Elementary School

- Subject : ADDITIONAL MEMBERS OF THE TECHNICAL WORKING GROUP FOR THE 2023 DIVISION PARTNERS AND STAKEHOLDERS' CONVERGENCE AND RECOGNITION
- Date : December 6, 2023

This has reference to Division Memorandum No. 550, s. 2023 dated November 23, 2023, re: 2023 Division Partners and Stakeholders' Convergence and Recognition.

Mr. Thonver R. Sampaga and Mr. Niňo Dabalos are requested to be additional members of the Technical Working Group. This group is responsible for preparing videos, audio accompaniments, and capturing photographs.

For your information and compliance.

racio, phd, ceso vi MELANI OIC - Schools Division Superintendent

113462

JepEd Schools Division of Digos City DATE. BY:



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

DIGOS CITY DIVISION
Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

DIVISION MEMORANDUM

SGOD-2023-550

ar a

То	:	Chiefs, CID and SGOD
		Public Schools District Supervisors
		Public Elementary and Secondary School Heads
		Concerned SDO Personnel
		All School ASP/BE Coordinators
		Concerned School SBFP/GPP Coordinators
		All Others Concerned
Subject	:	2023 DIVISION PARTNERS AND STAKEHOLDERS' CONVERGENCE AND RECOGNITION
Date	:	November 23, 2023

In line with the thrust to strengthen program implementation among program holders and implementers and encourage the achievement of program targets to enhance effectiveness and maximize impact to program beneficiaries, there will be a 2023 Division Partners and Stakeholders' Convergence and Recognition on December 12, 2023 (2:00 PM). Venue shall be at Mega's World Hotel and Function Hall, Aurora Extension, Digos City.

The purpose of the activity is to give recognition to personnel, partners, and stakeholders for their outstanding contribution to the successful implementation of Brigada Eskwela and Partnership Programs for the year 2023.

Dress code of the awarding shall be **smart casual**. The list of attendees is found in the attachment.

Meals and snacks shall be charged against BPLP PSF 2023 funds subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.

For your information, guidance and compliance.

TACIO, PhD, CESO VI MELANIE P. ESTACIO, Fue, Control of Schools Division Superintenden 1024/22

27-112817 DATE: NO TIME

ter 5d Schools Division of Diges City